Disposal of City Property”, Section 36.02, “Commission Approval Required”, of the Code of Ordinances of 

the City of Delray Beach, Florida, is hereby amended to read as follows: 

Sec. 36.02. – COMMISSION APPROVAL REQUIRED.  

Acquisitions greater than sixty-five thousand dollars ($65,000.00) shall be awarded by competitive 

sealed bid, or such other method as permitted by Florida law, and such threshold shall automatically 

be adjusted to be consistent with the category three (3) purchasing threshold set forth at F.S. § 287.01, 

as may be amended from time to time.